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Date Format Description of request Time Response Clients Hours
(Hours) Cumulative | Cumulative
total total
Visit e Affiliation No.
contact
& phone
Jul-19 v Vo |Visit Author 1 2.5 DIR facilitated 1 2.5
Jul-19 N Donation of books Author 1 0.5 DIR responded 2 3
Jul-19 N V| Visit Author 1 1 DIR facilitated 4
Jul-19 N v |Meeting about Aboriginal & [Australian Dept of 1 0.75 DIR facilitated 4 4.75
Torres Strait Islander Education, Skills &
database project Employment
Jul-19 N N Radio segment on children's |ABC Radio 1 2.5 VOL facilitated 5 7.25
literature
Jul-19 N Donation of old books Uni of Qld Press 1 0.25 VOL responded 6 7.5
Jul-19 N N Meeting re communications |National Library of 1 1 VOL attended 7 8.5
strategy for Story Time Australia
exhibition, National Library of
Australia (NLA)
Jul-19 N V' |Visit about Aboriginal & Principal, Gilmore 1 1.25 DIR & VOL 8 9.75
Torres Strait Islander Primary School facilitated
database project
Jul-19 N Artworks for Wunderkammer |Collections 1 0.25 DIR responded 9 10
exhibition Coordinator, UC
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Jul-19 N v |Visit & donation of books & |Author 1 3.25 DIR conducted 10 13.25
papers tour & accepted
donation
Jul-19 N N Radio segment on children's |ABC Radio 1 2.5 DIR facilitated 11 15.75
literature
Jul-19 v Vo |Visit Volunteer guide, 1 0.75 [DIR&VOL 12 16.5
National Library of conducted tour
Australia
Jul-19 v Vo |Visit Member, Children's 1 0.75  |VOLs conducted 13 17.25
Book Council of tour
Australia, SA
Branch
Jul-19 N N Radio segment on children's |ABC Radio 1 5 VOL facilitated 14 22.25
literature
Aug-19 N Planning for NLA volunteers [Volunteers 1 0.5 DIR responded 15 22.75
visit Coordinator,
National Library of
Australia
Aug-19 N Donation of 2 books Author 1 0.5 DIR responded 16 23.25
Aug-19 N Article re Story Time Children's Book 1 1.5 DIR responded 17 24.75
exhibition, NLA, for CBCA Council of Australia,
Tasmania blog Tasmania Branch
Aug-19 N v |Visit and tour Volunteer guides, 9 1.5 DIR & VOLs 26 26.25
NLA facilitated
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Aug-19 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.16 VOL assisted 27 26.41
Education, UC
Aug-19 N v |Wunderkammer exhibition  [Collections 1 1.5 DIR attended 28 27.91
opening Coordinator, UC
Aug-19 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 1 VOL assisted 29 28.91
Education, UC
Aug-19 N Article to be published in ACCESS journal 1 1 VOL responded 30 29.91
ACCESS journal editor
Aug-19 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.16 VOL assisted 31 30.07
Education, UC
Aug-19 N v |Visit Private citizen 1 0.33 DIR conducted 32 30.4
tour
Aug-19 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 2 0.33 DIR assisted 34 30.73
Education, UC
Aug-19 N N Visit to discuss rare book Owner, Douglas 1 0.5 DIR facilitated 35 31.23
donations Stewart Fine Books
Aug-19 N N Research help for Aboriginal |PhD student, UC 1 1 DIR facilitated 36 32.23
& Torres Strait Islander
database project
Aug-19 N v [Meeting to discuss support [Staff, Australian 3 1 DIR & 2 Board 39 33.23
for NCACL vision Library & members
Information attended
Association
Aug-19 N N Networking Author 1 1.5 DIR attended 40 34.73
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Aug-19 N V' |Present educational course |Australian Literacy 2 2 DIR & VOL 42 36.73
and a talk about NCACL Educators Assoc presented
(ALEA)
Aug-19 N V' |Discussion re publicising Media Publicity, UC 1 1 DIR facilitated 43 37.73
NCACL
Aug-19 N N Meeting President, ALIA 1 1.5 DIR facilitated & 44 39.23
conducted tour
Aug-19 N Radio segment on children's [ABC Radio 1 2.5 DIR facilitated 45 41.73
literature
Aug-19 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 1 VOL assisted 46 42.73
Education, UC
Aug-19 N Curator's talk on Story Time |Curator, National 1 2.5 DIR attended a7 45.23
exhibition, NLA Library of Australia
Aug-19 N Story Time exhibition National Library of 12 4.5 DIR & VOLs 59 49.73
opening & dinner with Emily |Australia attended
Rodda
Aug-19 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.5 VOL assisted 60 50.23
Education, UC
Aug-19 N v [Meeting Supporter 1 1.5 VOL attended 61 51.73
Sep-19 N v |Radio segment on children's [ABC Radio 1 5 VOL facilitated 62 56.73
literature
Sep-19 N v |Visit Publisher 2 0.75 DIR conducted 64 57.48
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Sep-19 N Radio segment on family ABC Radio 2 2 DIR & 66 59.48
diversity children's literature researcher
facilitated
Sep-19 N N Research on family diversity |Student, PhD, 1 26 DIR & VOLs 67 85.48
in Aust children's picture Victoria Uni assisted
books
Sep-19 N v |Visit State Library of 1 0.25 DIR conducted 68 85.73
Victoria tour
Sep-19 N V' |Attend talk on family diversity [Student, PhD, 1 2.5 DIR attended 69 88.23
in Aust children's picture Victoria Uni
books
Sep-19 N N Meeting re Graeme Base Belconnen Arts 2 1.5 DIR & VOL 71 89.73
exhibition Centre attended
Sep-19 N V' |Presentation on Bob Graham|Australian Library & 1 2 VOL facilitated 72 91.73
at Australian Library & Information
Information Association Association
House
Sep-19 N Attend talk Author DIR attended 73 93.73
Sep-19 N Attend book launch Author DIR attended 74 95.73
Sep-19 N N |Visit Head teacher 1 1.75 DIR conducted 75 97.48
librarian, tour
Glasshouse
Christian College,
Qld
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Sep-19 N N Meeting of Aboriginal & NCACL invitees of 5 5 DIR facilitated 80 102.48
Torres Strait Islander external experts
database project reference
group
Sep-19 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.66 VOL assisted 81 103.14
Education, UC
Oct-19 N Assignment research Masters student, 1 1 DIR & AO 82 104.14
Occupational assisted
Therapy, UC
Oct-19 N N Presentation about NCACL |Students, Teacher 50 4 DIR & VOL 132 108.14
at Australian Catholic Education, facilitated
University Education Australian Catholic
Conference University
Oct-19 v v |Visit & book donations Publisher, SFA 1 1 DIR facilitated 133 109.14
Press for Kids
Oct-19 N v |Visit Children's Book 1 3.5 DIR facilitated 134 112.64
Council of Australia
Victorian Branch
Oct-19 N N Radio segment on children's |[ABC Radio 1 5 VOL facilitated 135 117.64
literature
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Oct-19 N V' |Chair panel in relation to National Library of 1 2.5 DIR facilitated 136 120.14
Story Time exhibition Australia

Oct-19 N Find location of program Researcher 1 0.33 DIR responded 137 120.47
Storm Boy: an analysis
(1976)

Oct-19 N Donation of The School Editor, The School 1 1 DIR responded 138 121.47
Magazine writer index cards [Magazine

Oct-19 N V' |Attendance at Prime Dept of Prime 1 2.5 DIR attended 139 123.97
Minister's Literary awards Minister & Cabinet
ceremony

Oct-19 N N Visit by prospective intern for |Taqwa Islamic 1 0.75 DIR facilitated 140 124.72
2020 School visit

Nov-19 N N Visit & ABC radio interview |lllustrator & husband 2 2.5 DIR conducted 142 127.22

tour

Nov-19 N N Radio segment on children's |ABC Radio 1 2 DIR facilitated 143 129.22
literature, especially
illustrations

Nov-19 N N |Talk on cultural diversity Researcher, Deakin 1 2 DIR & VOL 144 131.22

University attended

Nov-19 N N Meeting about Aboriginal & [Private citizen 1 2 DIR facilitated 145 133.22
Torres Strait Islander
database project &
acceptance of clippings
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Nov-19 N N Meeting about Behind the  |Editor of journal 1 1 DIR facilitated 146 134.22
Imagined NCACL journal

Nov-19 N Talk at National Library of Author 1 2 DIR & VOL 147 136.22
Australia attended

Nov-19 N Leigh Hobbs white glove Private citizens 1 2 DIR attended 148 138.22
event

Nov-19 N Valuation of artwork Art valuer 1 6 DIR facilitated 149 144.22

Nov-19 N v |Valuation of artwork Art valuer 1 6 DIR facilitated 150 150.22

Nov-19 N N Meeting about Aboriginal & |Volunteer 1 1 DIR facilitated 151 151.22
Torres Strait Islander
database project

Nov-19 N N Discussion of kits for Literary agent 1 1.5 DIR facilitated 152 152.72
schools/museums

Nov-19 N N Meeting about children's Private citizen 1 2 DIR facilitated 153 154.72
book projects

Dec-19 N Verse novels project Academic 1 1.5 DIR responded 154 156.22

Dec-19 v V' |ABC radio Chrisrmas book [ABC Radio 1 2 DIR facilitated 155 158.22
reviews

Dec-19 N Donation of papers, Author 1 1 DIR responded 156 159.22
manuscripts & artwork

Dec-19 N N |Talk at National Library of  [Author 1 2 DIR attended 157 161.22
Australia

Dec-19 v Vo |Visit Author 1 1.5 DIR facilitated 158 162.72
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Dec-19 N v |Visit Director, Cooinda 1 2 DIR attended 159 164.72
Cottage Early
Childhood Service,
Charnwood
Jan-20 N Possible collaborator on Researcher 1 0.5 DIR responded 160 165.22
Aboriginal & Torres Strait
Islander database project
Jan-20 N N Discussions about Aboriginal [Educator, Early 1 2.5 DIR & VOL 161 167.72
& Torres Strait Islander Childhood facilitated
database project
Jan-20 N N Discussions about Aboriginal |Academic 1 2 DIR & VOL 162 169.72
& Torres Strait Islander facilitated
database project
Jan-20 N V' |Visit Author/illustrator 1 2.5 DIR & VOLs 163 172.22
facilitated
Jan-20 N Plan visit National Library of 1 0.5 DIR responded 164 172.72
Australia volunteers
Jan-20 N Visits by tutors & students Lecturer, Teacher 1 0.5 DIR responded 165 173.22
Education, UC
Feb-20 N Assignment research Student, UC 1 1.5 DIR assisted 166 174.72
Feb-20 N v |Visit The School 4 1.75 |DIR & VOLs 170 176.47
Magazine facilitated
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Feb-20 N v |Visit National Library of 14 2 DIR & VOLs 184 178.47
Australia volunteers facilitated
Feb-20 N Assignment research Student, Creative 1 0.33 DIR assisted 185 178.8
Writing, UC
Feb-20 N v |Visit Australian Institute 3 1.5 DIR facilitated 188 180.3
of Aboriginal &
Torres Strait
Islander Studies
children’s publishing
team
Feb-20 N v |Aboriginal & Torres Strait Wiradjuri Preschool 2 1 DIR facilitated 190 181.3
Islander database project & Child Care C,
contributions UCentre
Feb-20 N V' |Aboriginal & Torres Strait  [Academic 2 1 DIR assisted 192 182.3
Islander database project
meeting
Feb-20 N Assignment research Student, Culture & 1 0.25 DIR assisted 193 182.55
Heritage, UC
Feb-20 N Assignment research Students, Teacher 3 0.25 VOL assisted 196 182.8
Education, UC
Feb-20 N Book donations Era Books 1 0.25 DIR responded 197 183.05
Feb-20 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.5 VOL assisted 198 183.55
Education, UC
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Mar-20 N Tours by students Students, Teacher 310 5.5 DIR & VOLs 508 189.05
Education, UC facilitated
Mar-20 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.16 VOL assisted 509 189.21
Education, UC
Mar-20 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 1.5 VOL assisted 510 190.71
Education, UC
Mar-20 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.5 VOLs assisted 511 191.21
Education, UC
Mar-20 N Aboriginal & Torres Strait Marketing Manager, 1 0.5 DIR responded 512 191.71
Islander database project Magabala Books
Mar-20 N Arrange visit by author, Tim [Manager for Tim 1 0.5 DIR responded 513 192.21
Cope Cope
Mar-20 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.16 AO assisted 514 192.37
Education, UC
Mar-20 N V' |Visit about exhibition Belconnen Arts 2 1.5 DIR facilitated 516 193.87
artworks Centre
Mar-20 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 1 VOL assisted 517 194.87
Education, UC
Mar-20 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 1 VOL assisted 518 195.87
Education, UC
Mar-20 N Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 1 DIR & VOL 519 196.87
Education, UC assisted

National Centre for Australian Children's Literature Annual Report 1 July 2019 - 30 June 2020
Key: DIR - Director, AO - Archival Officer, VOL - Volunteer

Page 11 of 13



CLIENT SERVICES

Date Format Description of request Time Response Clients Hours
(Hours) Cumulative | Cumulative
total total
Visit e Affiliation No.
contact
& phone

Mar-20 Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 1 VOL assisted 520 197.87
Education, UC

Mar-20 Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.25 VOL assisted 521 198.12
Education, UC

Mar-20 Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.75 VOLs assisted 522 198.87
Education, UC

Mar-20 Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 2.25 VOL assisted 523 201.12
Education, UC

Mar-20 N Visit Author 1 0.583 DIR facilitated 524 201.703

Mar-20 Assignment research Students, Teacher 3 2 DIR & VOL 527 203.703
Education, UC assisted

Mar-20 Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 2 DIR & VOL 528 205.703
Education, UC assisted

Mar-20 Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.33 VOL assisted 529 206.033
Education, UC

Mar-20 Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 0.5 VOL assisted 530 206.533
Education, UC

Mar-20 Assignment research Student, Teacher 1 1.5 VOL assisted 531 208.033
Education, UC

Mar-20 N Presentation on Aboriginal & |Australian Dept of 1 1.5 DIR & VOLs 532 209.533

Torres Strait Islander Education, Skills & facilitated
database project Employment
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Mar-20 N Application for an Australian [Edith Cowan 1 8 DIR responded 533 217.533
Research Council grant with [University
Edith Cowan University
Apr-20 N Application for an Australian [Edith Cowan 1 8 DIR responded 534 225.533
Research Council grant with [University
Edith Cowan University
May-20 N Application for an Australian |Edith Cowan 1 8 DIR responded 535 233.533
Research Council grant with |University
Edith Cowan University
Jun-20 N N Meeting Australian Children's| 1 1.5 DIR attended 536 235.033
Laureate
Foundation Board
member
Jun-20 N Application for an Australian [Edith Cowan 1 8 DIR responded 537 243.033
Research Council grant with [University
Edith Cowan University
July2019| V' |Create Aboriginal and Torres |Australian Dept of 1 4436 |DIR, AO & VOLs 538 4679.033
- June Strait Islander database of  [Education, Skills & responded
2020 books for children aged 0-8 |[Employment
years
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